SCHEDULE “A”

SERVICE LIST IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF THE KAMI MINE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, KAMI GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED, AND ALDERON
IRON ORE

Party Role

Dentons Canada LLP Counsel to Sprott Private Resource Lending
(Collector) LP, Secured Creditor

1500, 850-2"¢ Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P OR8 Counsel to Sprott Resource Lending Corp.

Attention: David Mann / John Regush

Email: david. mann@dentons.com,
john.reqush@dentons.com

Cox & Palmer Agency Counsel for Dentons Canada LLP

Suite 1100 Scotia Centre
235 Water Street St. John's NL A1C 1B6

Attention: Wayne Myles / Darren O'Keefe

Email: wmyles@coxandpalmer.com,

dokeefe@coxandpalmer.com

The Kami Mine Limited Partnership Debtor

1240 —1140 West Pender Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4G1

Fax: (604) 681-8039
Email: caasen@alderonironore.com

Kami General Partner Limited Debtor

1240 —1140 West Pender Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4G1

Fax: (604) 681-8039

Email: caasen@alderonironore.com

Alderon Iron Ore Corp. Debtor

1240 — 1140 West Pender Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4G1

Fax: (604) 681-8039
Email: caasen@alderonironore.com
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Party

Role

McMillan LLP

Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street, Suite 1500
PO Box 11117

Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7

Attention: Bernhard J Zinkhofer

Email: Bemhard.Zinkhofer@mcmillan.ca

Counsel to HBIS Intemational Holdings (Canada)
Co., Ltd., limited partner of The Kami Mine Limited
Partnership

Counsel to Hebei Iron & Steel Group Co. Ltd.

Langlois

1250 Rene Lavesque Boulevard
Montreal, Quebec

H3B 4W8

Attention: Eugenie Lefebvre

Email: Eugenie.lefebvre@langlois.ca

Counsel to Metso Minerals Canada Inc.

Altius Resources Inc.

Ben Lewis, CFO

Email: blewis@altiusminerals.com

Party to Royalty Agreement

Canada Revenue Agency
Quebec Insolvency Intake Centre

Fax: 1-866-229-0839

Canada Revenue Agency

Workplace, Newfoundland and Labrador
146-148 Forest Road

St. John's, NL

A1A 3B8

Attention: Anne Martine

Workplace, Newfoundland and Labrador

Provincial Government Collections,
Newfoundland and Labrador

Account and Services, Govemment of NL 3rd
Floor, East Block, Confederation Building St.
John's, NL

Altention: Lisa Warren, Manager of Collection, Tax

Email: lisawarren@gov.nl.ca

Provincial Government Collections, Newfoundiand
and Labrador
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Norton Rose Fulbright Canada

2828 boulevard Laurier, bureau 1500
Quebec, QC

G1V 0B9

Att: Christian Roy

Email: christian.roy@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel to Port Authority of Sept-Isies

McCarthy Tetrault

Bureau 2500

1000, rue De La Gauchetiere Ouest
Montreal, QC H3B 0A2

Att: Jocelyn T. Perreault

Email: jperreault@mccarthy.ca

Counsel to the Purchasers

Houseman Limited

Email: houseman.bill@crrstv.net
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